

**CUSTER COUNTY, OKLAHOMA**

**AWARDED - SIX MONTH BID**

**ROAD MATERIALS**

**HERBICIDES/PESTICIDES AND HAULING**

**PERIOD BEGINNING: JANUARY 1, 2025    PERIOD ENDING: JUNE 30, 2025**

#####

**CONCRETE:**

TYPE	PRICE/CY	VENDOR
Class "A" - 3000 PSI	\$ 174.00	Dolese
Class "AA" - 4000 PSI	\$ 181.00	Dolese
Class "C" - 2400 PSI	\$ 169.00	Dolese
Concrete W/Fiber	\$ 7.00	Dolese

**\*\*Note: Price of concrete per CY +\$7cy fibrillated fiber (1.5lbs); +\$7cy Monofilament Fibers; +\$7lb Macro Fibers**

Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM) Backfill - Delivered	\$ 158.00	Dolese
Concrete - 3000 PSI w/#67 Stone, Air Entrainment & 20% Flash - Delivered	\$ 168.00	Dolese
Delivery    NOTE-Fuel Surcharges May apply		

**ADDITIVES**

TYPE	PRICE	VENDOR
Air Entrapment	\$ -	Dolese Provides information
Calcium/CY	\$ -	as a separate sheet
Fly Ash		
Ice/CY	\$ -	
Retarder/CY	**	

**\*\*\$6cy ODOT Retarder 1 -Temp 50°-70°; \$7cy ODOT Retarder 2 - Temp 70°-80°; \$8cy ODOT Retarder 3 - Temp 80°-90°**

**ALL ROCK IS AWARDED TO THE LOWEST BID EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS:**

**DISTRICT 1 awards to Dolese - all bids because of quality and availability.**

**DISTRICT 2 awards to Dolese - Limestone Rip Rap, Surge, 3/4" Crusher, 3/8" & 5/8" Chips due to previous quality issues with low bidder**

**DISTRICT 3 awards all Limestone products to Dolese due to availability and quality**

**ROCK: (Per Ton)**

TYPE	SIZE	PRICE/Ton	VENDOR
<b>GRANITE</b>			
	3/8" CHIPS	NB	
	5/8" CHIPS <b>as available</b>	\$ 30.50	Martin Marietta
	1/2" CHIPS	\$ 30.65	Martin Marietta
	3/4" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 9.20	<b>Dolese</b>
	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 9.50	<b>Dolese</b>
	3" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 17.25	Martin Marietta
	1" #67 Cover	\$ 26.35	Martin Marietta
	3" SURGE	\$ 22.50	Martin Marietta
	4" SURGE	\$ 22.50	Martin Marietta
	3/8" SCREENINGS	\$ 21.25	Martin Marietta
	#4 SCREENINGS	\$ 11.50	<b>Dolese</b>
	3/4" COVER <b>as available</b>	\$ 30.00	Martin Marietta
	3/8" #2 COVER - Estimated Need 4000T	\$ 29.40	Dolese <b>as available</b>
	3/8" #2 COVER WASHED	NB	
	5/8" #3 COVER <b>as available</b>	\$ 29.25	<b>Dolese</b>
	1 1/2" Granite Aggregate Base	\$ 17.85	Martin Marietta

<b>LIMESTONE</b>	<b>SIZE</b>	<b>PRICE/Ton</b>	<b>VENDOR</b>
	3/8" CHIPS	\$ 24.00	Western Aggregate
	Same as available	\$ 30.50	Martin Marietta - Davis Quarry
	5/8" CHIPS	\$ 26.00	Western Aggregate
	3/4" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 13.30	Dolese
	Same	\$ 11.70	Western Aggregate
	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 12.60	Dolese
	Same	\$ 11.00	Western Aggregate
	3" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 12.60	Dolese
	Same	\$ 11.00	Western Aggregate
	4" SURGE	\$ 13.50	Dolese
	Same	\$ 15.00	Western Aggregate
	CLEAN 3/8" #2 COVER	NB	
	3/4" #1 COVER	\$ 25.65	Dolese as available
	5/8" #3 COVER	\$ 25.85	Dolese as available
	5/8" #3C COVER	\$ 26.00	Dolese as available
	3/8" SCREENINGS	\$ 10.00	Western Aggregate
	#4 SCREENINGS	\$ 12.50	Dolese
	Same	\$ 10.00	Western Aggregate
	3/8" #2 COVER - Estimated Need 10,000T	\$ 26.05	Dolese as available

Note: FOB Snyder, OK Granite Quarry-Martin Marietta

Note: FOB Cooperton Quarry - Dolese

<b>GYP SUM</b>	<b>SIZE</b>	<b>PRICE/Ton</b>	<b>VENDOR</b>
	3/4" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 9.00	US Gypsum
	1 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 9.00	Hoskins Gypsum
	2" CRUSHER RUN	\$ 9.00	US Gypsum
	Same	\$ 9.00	Hoskins Gypsum
	2 1/2" CRUSHER RUN	NB	
	3/8" SCREENINGS	NB	
	3/4" CLEAN	NB	
	1 1/2" CLEAN	NB	
	2" CLEAN	\$ 11.00	US Gypsum
	Same	\$ 10.75	Hoskins Gypsum
	2"X6" SURGE	\$ 11.00	US Gypsum
	Same	\$ 10.50	Hoskins Gypsum
	4"X12" SURGE	\$ 10.50	Hoskins Gypsum
	DARK FINES	\$ 15.00	US Gypsum
	Same	\$ 4.00	Hoskins Gypsum
	WHITE FINES	NB	

<b>RIP RAP</b>	<b>SIZE</b>	<b>PRICE/Ton</b>	<b>VENDOR</b>
----------------	-------------	------------------	---------------

<b>GRANITE</b>	12"-18"-24"-30"	\$ 35.50	Martin Marietta
----------------	-----------------	----------	-----------------

<b>RIP RAP</b>	<b>SIZE</b>	<b>PRICE/Ton</b>	<b>VENDOR</b>
----------------	-------------	------------------	---------------

<b>LIMESTONE</b>	12"-18"-24"-36"	\$ 27.00	Western Aggregate
	12"-18"-24"-36" Cooperton Quarry	\$ 34.25	Dolese
	18" Select	\$ 34.25	Dolese

<b>RIP RAP</b>	<b>SIZE</b>	<b>PRICE/Ton</b>	<b>VENDOR</b>
----------------	-------------	------------------	---------------

<b>GYP SUM</b>	12"-18"-24"	\$ 10.00	US Gypsum
----------------	-------------	----------	-----------

<b>FILTER BLANKET</b>	<b>SIZE</b>	<b>PRICE/Ton</b>	<b>VENDOR</b>
-----------------------	-------------	------------------	---------------

<b>GRANITE</b>	Per Ton	\$ 28.60	Martin Marietta
----------------	---------	----------	-----------------

<b>LIMESTONE</b>	Per Ton Cooperton Quarry	\$ 18.60	Dolese
------------------	--------------------------	----------	--------

NOTE: Martin Marietta - FOB Snyder, OK Granite Quarry

**ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS**

			VENDOR
ASPHALT SAND		\$ 8.75 **	General Materials
Same	Snyder Granite	\$ 24.25	Martin Marietta
SILICA-BASED PRODUCT, NON-TOXIC		NB	
SOIL STABILIZER		\$ 17.00 *gallon	SHARE Corp
Same		\$ 2.24 gallon	Scotwood Industries

\*Note: Share Corp 275 gallon tote \$4675.00).

\*\*Note: General Materials - Delivery \$4.50/ton + \$0.20/ton/mile - Plant Location: 15800 S MacArthur, OKC-Made upon Order

**ASPHALT & ASPHALTIC PRODUCTS:**

TYPE		PRICE/Ton	VENDOR
Hot Mix/Cold Lay	FOB Plant	\$ 117.37 *	OMMI-Circle S
		\$ 125.00	Cornell Construction
Hot Mix/Type C	FOB Plant	\$ 72.00 **	Haskell Lemon
	FOB Plant	\$ 82.00	Cornell Construction
	FOB Plant	\$ 68.00	Western Sealcoating
	FOB Plant	\$ 84.20 *	OMMI-Circle S
Hot Mix/Type B	FOB Plant	\$ 86.63 *	OMMI-Circle S
	FOB Plant	\$ 71.00 **	Haskell Lemon
		\$ 68.00	Western Sealcoating
	FOB Plant	\$ 82.00	Cornell Construction
Hot Mix / S3	FOB Plant	\$ 68.00 **	Haskell Lemon
	FOB Plant	\$ 82.00	Cornell Construction
	FOB Plant	\$ 68.00	Western Sealcoating
	FOB Plant	\$ 83.75 *	OMMI-Circle S
Hot Mix / S4	FOB Plant	\$ 73.00 **	Haskell Lemon
	FOB Plant	\$ 82.00	Cornell Construction
	FOB Plant	\$ 68.00	Western Sealcoating
	FOB Plant	\$ 86.63 *	OMMI-Circle S
Patching Material	(Per Bag) Min 50 Delivered 60 #	\$ 15.00	Logan County Asphalt
Patching Material	Min 25 Ton Delivered Bulk/ton	\$ 162.00	Logan County Asphalt
Patching Material	Picked up Bulk/ton	\$ 126.50	Logan County Asphalt
Patching Material	Per bag - picked up 60#	\$ 12.50	Logan County Asphalt
Same	FOB-Clinton Bulk/ton	\$117.37	OMMI-Circle S

FOB: Logan Co. Asphalt - Your plant to all Custer County Locations

\*OMMI-Circle S - all prices subject to monthly adjustments per State Supply contract SW0081 asphalt binder index

\*\*Note: Haskell Lemon - Delivery \$5.00/ton + \$0.20/ton/mile - Plant Location: 6401 SW 15th, OKC

**MILLINGS:**

TYPE		PRICE/Ton	VENDOR
Rough Millings	FOB Plant	NB	
Ground Millings	FOB Plant	NB	

**ASPHALT BITUMINOUS MATERIALS ARE AWARDED TO LOWEST BID EXCEPT AS FOLLOWS:**

DISTRICT 2 awards all emulsions, primers & fog seals to Ergon due to previous quality & return of unused product issues with other vendors

ASPHALT BITUMINOUS MATERIALS: Per Gallon for All Custer County Locations

TYPE	PRICE/Gal DELIVERED	PICKED UP	VENDOR
AC 7.5	NB	NB	
CRS-2S	\$ 2.64	\$ 2.55	Vance Brothers
	\$ 2.55	\$ 2.51	Ergon Asphalt
	\$ 2.63	\$ 2.60	Wright Asphalt
	\$ 2.76	NB	Coastal Energy
CRS-2	\$ 2.44	\$ 2.35	Vance Brothers
	\$ 2.18	\$ 2.14	Ergon Asphalt
	\$ 2.35	\$ 2.32	Wright Asphalt
	\$ 2.32	NB	Coastal Energy

**ASPHALT BITUMINOUS MATERIALS: Per Gallon for All Custer County Locations**

TYPE	PRICE/Gal	DELIVERED	PICKED UP	VENDOR
CRS 2 Plus	\$ 2.54	\$ 2.45		Vance Brothers
	<b>\$ 2.40</b>	<b>\$ 2.36</b>		<b>Ergon Asphalt</b>
	\$ 2.57	\$ 2.54		Wright Asphalt
SS-1	\$ 2.61		NB	Coastal Energy
	\$ 2.54	<b>\$ 2.45</b>		Vance Brothers
	\$ 2.60	\$ 2.56		Ergon Asphalt
TR-Fog	<b>\$ 2.51</b>		NB	Coastal Energy
	\$ 2.29	\$ 2.27		Wright Asphalt
	\$ 2.50	<b>\$ 2.46</b>		Ergon Asphalt
CQS-1F	<b>\$ 2.47</b>		NB	Coastal Energy
			NB	
	\$ 2.54	\$ 2.45		Vance Brothers
CSS-1H	<b>\$ 2.65</b>	<b>\$ 2.61</b>		<b>Ergon Asphalt</b>
	\$ 2.79	\$ 2.77		Wright Asphalt
	\$ 2.89		NB	Coastal Energy
CMS-1PC	\$ 3.75	\$ 3.71		Ergon Asphalt
	\$ 2.80	\$ 2.76		Ergon Asphalt
			NB	
HFMS-2L			NB	
HFMS - 2L			NB	
AEP	\$ 2.94	\$ 2.85		Vance Brothers
	<b>\$ 2.55</b>		NB	Coastal Energy
	\$ 2.70	<b>\$ 2.66</b>		Ergon Asphalt
Pump Off Charge	\$ 100.00			Wright Asphalt
	\$ 75.00			Vance Brothers
	\$ 125.00			Coastal Energy
	\$ 150.00			Ergon Asphalt
Demurrage (Per HR)	\$ 75.00			Wright Asphalt
	\$ 70.00			Vance Brothers
	First 2HR Free	\$ 100.00		Coastal Energy
First 2HR Free	\$ 100.00		Ergon Asphalt	

Note: Coastal Energy -Short Freight \$2000 for loads less than 5,500 gallons.

Note: Ergon - Minimum freight 48,000 lbs. Federal Environmental Fee \$.00150 per gallon

Note: Vance Brothers - Offers Distributor Washout at \$500 - no charge if bid accepted per 8,000/10,000 gallon

Vance Brothers - minimum 5,500 gallon load

**ROUND CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE**

**2 2/3"X1/2" CORRUGATION**

DIAMETER	GAUGE	PRICE PER FOOT	STANDARD DIMPLE BANDS	DOUBLE WIDTH DIMPLE BAND	VENDOR
12"	14	\$ 18.15	\$ 27.18	\$ 67.95	Dub Ross
	16	\$ 12.60	\$ 18.96	\$ 47.40	Dub Ross
15"	14	\$ 19.85	\$ 29.82	\$ 74.35	Dub Ross
	16	\$ 15.69	\$ 23.50	\$ 58.76	Dub Ross
18"	14	\$ 23.47	\$ 34.56	\$ 86.40	Dub Ross
	16	\$ 18.60	\$ 27.96	\$ 69.90	Dub Ross
24"	14	\$ 31.50	\$ 47.28	\$ 118.20	Dub Ross
	16	\$ 24.75	\$ 37.19	\$ 92.93	Dub Ross
30"	14	\$ 39.05	\$ 58.62	\$ 146.55	Dub Ross
	16	\$ 30.70	\$ 46.15	\$ 115.35	Dub Ross
36"	14	\$ 46.74	\$ 70.22	\$ 175.46	Dub Ross
	16	\$ 37.00	\$ 55.56	\$ 138.90	Dub Ross
42"	14	\$ 54.33	\$ 81.45	\$ 203.60	Dub Ross
	16	\$ 43.45	\$ 65.13	\$ 162.88	Dub Ross

**ROUND CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE**  
**3"X1" CORRUGATION**

DIAMETER	GAUGE	PRICE PER FOOT	STANDARD DIMPLE BANDS	DOUBLE WIDTH DIMPLE BAND	VENDOR
48"	14	\$ 70.99	\$ 141.98	\$ 266.21	Dub Ross
	16	\$ 56.55	\$ 113.06	\$ 266.21	Dub Ross
54"	14	\$ 79.72	\$ 159.40	\$ 298.80	Dub Ross
	16	\$ 62.64	\$ 125.30	\$ 298.80	Dub Ross
60"	14	\$ 88.40	\$ 176.75	NB	Dub Ross (bands are 20" wide)
	16	\$ 69.55	\$ 139.10	NB	Dub Ross Same
66"	14	\$ 96.43	\$ 192.82	NB	Dub Ross Same
	16	\$ 76.95	\$ 192.82	NB	Dub Ross Same
72"	14	\$ 106.15	\$ 212.26	NB	Dub Ross Same
	16	\$ 83.22	\$ 212.26	NB	Dub Ross Same
78"	14	\$ 114.50	\$ 228.99	NB	Dub Ross Same
	16	\$ 90.10	\$ 228.99	NB	Dub Ross Same
84"	14	\$ 123.15	\$ 246.30	NB	Dub Ross Same
90"	14	\$ 131.85	\$ 246.30	NB	Dub Ross Same
96"	14	\$ 141.55	\$ 283.04	NB	Dub Ross Same
102"	14	\$ 150.32	\$ 300.56	NB	Dub Ross Same
108"	12	\$ 229.20	\$ 458.00	NB	Dub Ross Same
114"	12	\$ 235.45	\$ 470.40	NB	Dub Ross Same
120"	12	\$ 249.70	\$ 499.34	NB	Dub Ross Same

**HEAVY DUTY CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE: (Per Linear Foot)**

DIAMETER		PRICE/LF	COUPLER	VENDOR
12"	13',20'	\$ 9.01	\$ 8.74	DP Supply
		\$ 9.18	\$ 9.18	Dub Ross
	13'-20'-30'	\$ 9.09	\$ 9.09	Fensco
		\$ 8.99	\$ 8.99	<b>Core &amp; Main</b>
		\$ 9.14	\$ 9.14	Railroad Yard
15"	13', 20'	\$ 12.87	\$ 12.48	<b>DP Supply</b>
		\$ 13.12	\$ 13.12	Dub Ross
	13'-20'-30'	\$ 12.99	\$ 12.99	Fensco
		\$ 12.83	\$ 12.83	<b>Core &amp; Main</b>
		\$ 13.05	\$ 13.05	Railroad Yard
18"	13', 20'	\$ 17.53	\$ 16.99	<b>DP Supply</b>
		\$ 17.86	\$ 17.86	Dub Ross
	13'-20'-30'	\$ 17.97	\$ 17.97	Fensco
		\$ 17.42	\$ 17.42	<b>Core &amp; Main</b>
		\$ 17.76	\$ 17.76	Railroad Yard
24"	13', 20'	\$ 29.02	\$ 26.81	<b>DP Supply</b>
		\$ 29.56	\$ 29.56	Dub Ross
	13'-20'-30'	\$ 27.29	\$ 27.29	<b>Fensco</b>
		\$ 28.86	\$ 28.86	Core & Main
		\$ 29.41	\$ 29.41	Railroad Yard
30"	13', 20'	\$ 38.61	\$ 35.67	<b>DP Supply</b>
		\$ 39.32	\$ 39.32	Dub Ross
	13'-20'-30'	\$ 41.10	\$ 41.10	Fensco
		\$ 38.30	\$ 38.30	<b>Core &amp; Main</b>
		\$ 39.13	\$ 39.13	Railroad Yard
36"	13', 20'	\$ 52.37	\$ 101.86	DP Supply
		\$ 53.34	\$ 106.68	Dub Ross
	13'-20'-30'	\$ 54.70	\$ 54.70	<b>Fensco</b>
		\$ 52.04	\$ 104.00	<b>Core &amp; Main</b>
10'-20'	\$ 53.08	\$ 106.16	Railroad Yard	

**HEAVY DUTY CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE: (Per Linear Foot)**

DIAMETER		PRICE/LF	COUPLER	VENDOR
42"	13', 20'	\$ 64.33	\$ 125.12	DP Supply
		\$ 65.52	\$ 131.00	Dub Ross
	13'-20'-30'	\$ 67.88	<b>\$ 67.88</b>	<b>Fensco</b>
	13'-20'-30'	<b>\$ 64.00</b>	\$ 128.00	<b>Core &amp; Main</b>
	10'-20'	\$ 65.20	\$ 130.40	Railroad Yard
48"	13',20'	\$ 93.22	\$ 181.30	DP Supply
		\$ 94.90	\$ 189.80	Dub Ross
	13'-20'-30'	\$ 93.37	<b>\$ 93.34</b>	<b>Fensco</b>
	13'-20'-30'	<b>\$ 92.25</b>	\$ 184.50	<b>Core &amp; Main</b>
	10'-20'	\$ 94.48	\$ 188.96	Railroad Yard
60"		\$ 134.86	\$ 269.72	Dub Ross
	20'-16.3'	<b>\$ 122.34</b>	<b>\$ 122.34</b>	<b>Fensco</b>
	10'-20'	\$ 134.21	\$ 268.41	Railroad Yard
	13'-20'-30'	\$ 131.72	\$ 263.50	Core & Main
	16', 20'	\$ 132.41	\$ 257.70	DP Supply

DP Supply - minimum order \$2,850.00 freight prepaid; <\$2,850.00 add \$150/freight

Fensco Inc - minimum order \$2,650.00

Railroad Yard -minimum order \$2750.00 or \$150 Drop Fee applies

**HERBICIDES/PESTICIDES, or EQUIVALENTS**

TYPE		PRICE/per gallon or pound	VENDOR
Roundup Pro		15.00/2.5gal	Wheeler Brothers
		15.00/30gal	Wheeler Brothers
		14.50/other	Wheeler Brothers
		39.49/2.5 gal	Heritage PPG
		454.33/ 30 gal	Heritage PPG
		3874.89/265 gal	Heritage PPG
Non-Ionic Surfactant		15.00/other	Wheeler Brothers
		19.05/1 gal	Heritage PPG
		43.57/2.5 gal	Heritage PPG
2 4 d, w/Amine		16.50/gal-2.5gal jugs	Wheeler Brothers
		21.46/gal	Heritage PPG
		51.97/other	Heritage PPG
Karmex DF		5.50/4 lb dry	Wheeler Brothers
		25.00/other - liquid	Wheeler Brothers
		26.14/5 lb	Heritage PPG
Gopher Poison (Strychnine)		194.50/50 lb bucket	Wheeler Brothers
		11.00/1 lb	Heritage PPG
		208.50/45 lb	Heritage PPG
Gopher Poison (Diphacinone)		105.00/50 lb bag	Wheeler Brothers
Garlon 4	Triclopyr	55.00/2.5 gal	Wheeler Brothers
	Triclopyr	54.50/tote	Wheeler Brothers
		211.52/2.5 gal	Heritage PPG
Grazon	Gunslinger P&D	31.50/2.5 gal	Wheeler Brothers
	Gunslinger P&D	31.00/ other	Wheeler Brothers
		93.73/2.5 gal	Heritage PPG
Tordon K	Triumph 22K	57.00/ 2.5 gal	Wheeler Brothers
		229.65/2.5 gal	Heritage PPG
MSMA 6		39.00/2.5 gal	Wheeler Brothers
		91.55/2.5 gal	Heritage PPG
Vista XRT	Flagstaff	120.00/2.5 gal	Wheeler Brothers
	Flagstaff	119.50/tote	Wheeler Brothers
		516.25/2.5 gal	Heritage PPG

**FOR PERIOD: JANUARY 1, 2025 - JUNE 30, 2025**

**\*\* HAULING WILL BE BY BELLY DUMP OR END DUMP AT COMMISSIONER REQUEST\*\***

DELIVERY POINTS	PIT LOCATIONS						Vendor
	COOPERTON	ROOSEVELT	SNYDER	BALLY MOUNTAIN - CARNEGIE	BOUSE JUNCTION	SOUTHARD BUCHER	
CLINTON	\$ 11.80	\$ 11.85	\$ 15.20	\$ 14.25	\$ 15.50	\$ 12.61	Farmers Supply & Transport
WEATHERFORD	\$ 11.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 11.80	\$ 16.85	\$ 10.30	Farmers Supply & Transport
DEER CREEK AREA	\$ 14.20	\$ 14.20	\$ 19.90	\$ 13.70	\$ 16.95	\$ 13.25	Farmers Supply & Transport
THOMAS	\$ 16.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 21.20	\$ 15.45	\$ 13.60	\$ 9.80	Farmers Supply & Transport
ARAPAHO	\$ 12.65	\$ 11.95	\$ 16.20	\$ 15.45	\$ 14.80	\$ 11.85	Farmers Supply & Transport
CUSTER CITY	\$ 13.00	\$ 14.05	\$ 18.70	\$ 13.80	\$ 14.20	\$ 9.30	Farmers Supply & Transport
BUTLER	\$ 15.75	\$ 14.10	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 13.55	Farmers Supply & Transport
STAFFORD	\$ 14.25	\$ 13.15	\$ 17.45	\$ 15.70	\$ 17.80	\$ 14.50	Farmers Supply & Transport
MOOREWOOD	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 21.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 18.10	Farmers Supply & Transport
ALEDO	\$ 17.70	\$ 18.30	\$ 21.20	\$ 21.30	\$ 13.85	\$ 13.90	Farmers Supply & Transport
ANTHON	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 18.45	\$ 13.20	\$ 12.00	Farmers Supply & Transport
HAMMON	\$ 17.95	\$ 16.95	\$ 21.20	\$ 20.20	\$ 18.45	\$ 16.50	Farmers Supply & Transport
HOURLY HAUL RATE	\$ 130.00	From any stock pile - Dirt or Gravel - In Custer County, Oklahoma for Districts 1, 2 & 3					Farmers Supply & Transport

**HAULING**

**\*\*RIP RAP PER TON (SIZES: 12", 18", 24", 30")\*\***

**\*\*FILTER BLANKET - PER TON\*\***

**INDICATED BID FOR EACH QUARRY**

DELIVERY POINTS	PIT LOCATIONS						VENDOR
	COOPERTON	BALLY MOUNTAIN - CARNEGIE	SOUTHARD BUCHER	BOUSE JUNCTION	ROOSEVELT		
CLINTON	\$ 13.50	\$ 16.80	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
WEATHERFORD	\$ 13.50	\$ 13.60	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
DEER CREEK AREA	\$ 14.50	\$ 14.55	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
THOMAS	\$ 17.80	\$ 18.00	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
ARAPAHO	\$ 15.20	\$ 17.75	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
CUSTER CITY	\$ 15.90	\$ 18.00	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
BUTLER	\$ 17.40	\$ 20.25	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
STAFFORD	\$ 15.30	\$ 17.75	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
MOOREWOOD	\$ 20.00	\$ 22.50	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
ALEDO	\$ 18.80	\$ 21.20	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
ANTHON	\$ 17.00	\$ 19.50	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	
HAMMON	\$ 19.00	\$ 21.30	NB	NB	NB	Farmers Supply & Transport	

**BIDS FOR HAULING ARE FROM JANUARY 1,2025 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025.**

All Freight Rates will be figured based upon the Fuel Price of **\$3.504** as found on the U.S. Energy Information Administration website, Midwest Area - [www.eia.gov/petroleum/gasdiesel/](http://www.eia.gov/petroleum/gasdiesel/), information released on **November 11, 2024** as the Base Rate. Fuel surcharge will be computed as of the 1st Tuesday of each month. For every \$.10 per gallon rise, the rate will be increased by 2%.

**\*\*Please Note:** If the vendor listed cannot deliver product needed, please call this office for the name of the next 'low' vendor on bid sheets. If there is no bid, you will need to get 3 quotes from different vendors before purchasing. (Make sure to document all contacts when doing this.)

12-2-2024 Six Month Bids were opened.

12-9-2024 Motion made by Lyle K. Miller and seconded by Bruce Walker to Award Bids to Lowest and Best Bidder AS SHOWN AS BOLD with Exceptions as noted. Vote: Lyle K. Miller, Aye; Bruce Walker, Aye; Wade Anders, Aye.